TODAY’S TEAMS

CRICKET CLUB

FIRWOOD BOOTLE HORWICH RMI CC

Shaneil Patel-Ponda (capt) 1 Jack Berry (capt)

Luke James (wk) 2 Jacob Norris (wk)
Ryan Westwell 3  Brett Pelser
Steve Rimmer 4 James Enslin

Ali Andrady 5 Joe Baldwin
Sagar Trivedi 6 Jacob Clarke
Tom Meskell 7  Josh Little
Danny Hart 8 Sam Little
Kieron New 9 Josh Fallows
Janghir Liagat 10 Louis Greenhalgh
Jaden Rose 11  Jacob Swindells
Alan Majewska Scorers Stephen Merry
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LIVERPOOL & DISTRICT CRICKET COMPETITION
An ECB Premier League

RS

ECB NATIONAL CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP
PRELIMINARY ROUND, GROUP 6
SUNDAY 21st APRIL 2024

FIRWOOD BOOTLE CC
versus
HORWICH RMI CC

PURCHASE OF THIS PROGRAMME ENTITLES THE HOLDER TO EN-
TRY INTO OUR TEA-TIME DRAW

THE 200 CLUB WINNER FOR MARCH (No.10) WAS WON BY Louise

Collins

ANYONE WANTING TO JOIN THE 200 CLUB PLEASE SEE JACKIE
ROSE FOR MORE INFORMATION

TODAY’S MATCH SPONSORED BY:

FIRWOOD TIMBER and
BUILDING SUPPLIES
(OPEN 8 DAYS A WEEK)




FIRWOOD BOOTLE CRICKET CLUB
CLUB OFFICALS 2024

PRESIDENT
R. J. Carr
CHAIR PERSON
J. A. Rose
VICE CHAIR
P. K. Booth
HON. SECRETARY
L. A .Brizell
HON. TREASURER
W. Midgley
YOUTH DEVELOPMENT OFFICER
D Hart
YOUTH SECTION SECRETARY
T.J. Law
CHILD WELFARE OFFICER
L. Jones
EVENTS COORDINATOR
S. Schafer
PRESS OFFICER
P. Bradley
COMMITTEE MEMBERS
M. Alcock, J. Cliffe, A. Cook, C. Corden, K. Grogan, G. Hurst
A L Jones, P Jones, P. McCabe, T. Meskell, A. Midgley, K. Riley

GROUND
Wadham Road, Bootle L20 2DD Telephone: 0151 922 1442

CONTACT US
Email: info@firwoodbootlecricketclub.com
Web Site: Firwoodbootlecricketclub.com

FUNCTIONS & EVENTS

Firwood Bootle %
~SCricket Club

Spring Sparkie
Bootle Ball
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HOW TO JOIN 200 CLUB?

THE COST IS £5 PER MONTH BY
BACS OR £60 ANNUALLY
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Payment Method Cash or
preferred payment Bacs
every 1st month
HSBC
Account Name : Firwood Bootle Cricket Club
Sort code: 40 35 29

Account Number: 91259679
Ref: Name & 200 club

Please once payment has been set up and paid

email info@firwoodbootlecricketclub.com
then your 200 Club number will be issued to you.

PLEASE SUPPORT YOUR
CLUB BY JOINING NOW


mailto:info@firwoodbootlecricketclub.com

1ST ELEVEN KNOCKOUT
FIXTURES 2024

THE LIVERPOOL ECHO KNOCKOUT

date opponent venue result
Northern Away

TYLER CUP (45 overs)
date opponent venue result

ECB VITALITY t20 CUP
date opponent venue result

ECB NATIONAL KNOCKOUT TROPHY
date opponent venue result
21 Apr Horwich RMI Home -

Welcome to Wadham Road for today’s match in the ECB National
Club Championship preliminary round tie against Horwich RMI, and a
warm welcome to their players, officials and supporters too. This
match was originally meant to be played at Horwich last week but
due to the state of the weather across the region they were unable
to get their pitch ready in time, so switched here to Wadham Road.
They were formed in 1892 and have played at the Recreation
Ground since those days and are currently members of the Greater
Manchester Cricket League (GMCL), Premier 2.

So here we are at the start of a new cricket season with our hopes
high after finishing the last campaign with three trophies in the cabi-
net. A league and cup double for our 2nd XI, followed by a great cup
win from our 1st XI. Let’s hope last season’s success will inspire the
Club at all levels and help return us to our glory days.

The draw for the ECB National Knockout has been split into 16 re-
gional groups, in a preliminary round stage. As it happens we’ve
been drawn in Group 6 with those fixtures as follows:

PRELIMINARY ROUND 1, GROUP 6

CHERRY TREE v BIRKENHEAD PARK

WESTHOUGHTON v WHITEHAVEN

PRESTWICH v ORRELL RED TRIANGLE

DENTON St LAWRENCE v TONGE

FIRWOOD BOOTLE v HORWICH RMI

HIGHFIELD v UNITED STARS, LANCS

The winner of today’s tie will travel to play Fulwood & Broughton CC
to be played next Sunday, 28th April.



L&DCC FIXTURES 2024
FIRST ELEVEN

LOVE LANE L&DCC

FINAL LEAGUE TABLE 2023

FIRST ELEVEN

1st DIVISION

P W D Tied L ab/nd
Newton-le-Willows 20 12 3 0 2 2/1
Birkenhead Park 20 10 3 0 4 1/2
Lytham 20 10 2 0 4 3/1
Spring View 20 10 0 O 6 3/1
Liverpool 20 9 2 0 6 1/2
Highfield 20 9 3 0 4 2/2
Firwood Bootle 20 6 2 0 8 2/2
Old Xaverians 20 6 1 0 10 1/2
Sefton Park 20 5 3 1 7 3/1
Caldy 20 4 2 0 11 0/3
St Helens Town 20 4 1 0 12 2/1
Ainsdale 20 1 2 1 12 2/2

Bat
44
39
34
21
20
27
33
39
24
18

20
20

bwl
32
26
25
35
42
27
38
30
44
54
52
37

pen
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pts
331
280
279
276
257
254
211
204
202
167
167
110

NEXT MATCH AT WADHAM ROAD

SATURDAY 27th APRIL @ 12:45

L&DCC 2nd DIVISION

2nd XI FIRWOOD BOOTLE v WAVETREE CC

Date Opponent Venue Result Points | Position
27 Apr Spring View Away
4 May Colwyn Bay Away
11 May | Fleetwood Hesketh | Home
18 May| St Helens Town Home
25 May Sefton Park Away

1Jun Old Xaverians Home
08 Jun Highfield Home

15 Jun Maghull Away
22 Jun Liverpool Away
29 Jun Lytham Home

06 Jul | Orrell Red Triangle | Away

13 Jul Spring View Home

20 Jul St Helens Town Away

27 Jul | Fleetwood Hesketh | Away

3 Aug Colwyn Bay Home
10 Aug Highfield Away
17 Aug Maghull Home
24 Aug Sefton Park Home
31 Aug Old Xaverians Away
07 Sep | Orrell Red Triangle | Home
14 Sep Lytham Away
21 Sep Liverpool Home




